Programmable safety controller
Pluto
Pluto is a cost effective, powerful
and compact programmable safety
controller used in a variety of appli-
cations: in large and small systems,
for process and functional safety, and
even on trains.

Width
mm
Type Order code
No No 4 16 1 c) - 4 8 45 Pluto S20 2TLA020070R4700
6 40 3 c) - 4 16 90 Pluto S46 2TLA020070R1800
Yes - 22 1 c) - 4 8 45 Pluto B22 e) 2TLA020070R4800
2 4 - - 2 2 45 Pluto O2 f) 2TLA020070R8500
4 16 1 c) - 4 8 45 Pluto A20 g) 2TLA020070R4500
Pluto B20 2TLA020070R4700
4 d) + 1 c) - 4 8 45 Pluto D20 2TLA020070R6400
Pluto D20
(Harsh Env) h)
2TLA020070R6401
6 40 3 c) - 4 16 90 Pluto B46 2TLA020070R1700
39 8 d) 4 4 15 90 Pluto D45 2TLA020070R6600
Pluto D45
(Harsh Env) h)
2TLA020070R6601
Yes Yes 4 8 4 c) - 4 4 45 Pluto AS-i 2TLA020070R1100
6 36 3 c) - 4 16 90 Pluto B42 AS-i 2TLA020070R1400
a) Failsafe outputs
2 failsafe outputs:
   - 2 independent individually safe potential free relay
     outputs (Q0 and Q1) with 3 contacts each

20
1
Ordering information
Pluto accessories
IDFIX identifiers
IDFIX is an identification circuit that is connected to Pluto. It must be used:
  •  when several Pluto are connected to the Pluto Safety bus (IDFIX-R or IDFIX-RW)
  •  with Pluto AS-i and Pluto B42 AS-i (IDFIX-DATA)
  •  to get the possibility to replace a stand-alone Pluto with a new one without the need of a
     PC (IDFIX-PROG stores the Pluto program)
Description Type Order code
Pre-programmed unique identification number. IDFIX-R 2TLA020070R2000
Programmable identification number, i.e. the user can choose the identification number. IDFIX-RW 2TLA020070R2100
Programmable identification number and storage of AS-i safety codes. Must be used with Pluto
AS-i and Pluto B42-AS-i.
IDFIX DATA 2TLA020070R2300
Programmable identification number and storage of the Pluto program, 2.5 Kbyte. Especially
useful for stand-alone Pluto.
IDFIX-PROG 2k5 2TLA020070R2400
Programmable identification number and storage of the Pluto program, 10 Kbyte. Especially
useful for stand-alone Pluto.
IDFIX-PROG 10k 2TLA020070R2600
Pluto cables and connection accessories
Description Type Order code
Pluto programming and on-line monitoring cable. For a PC serial port, 9-pole D-sub connector. Pluto cable serial 2TLA020070R5600
Pluto programming and on-line monitoring cable. For a PC USB port. Pluto cable USB 2TLA020070R5800
Cable for connecting a HMI-panel to the Pluto programming port. Connector on HMI-side:
15-pole D-sub. On Pluto side: 90 degrees angled Modbus contact.
Pluto cable HMI 2TLA020070R5700
Cable for connecting HMI-panel ABB CP400 to Pluto programming port. Connector on HMI-
side: 9-pole D-sub.
Pluto cable CP400 2TLA020070R6700
Cable for connecting HMI-panel ABB CP600 to Pluto programming port. Connector on HMI-
side: 9-pole D-sub.
Pluto cable CP600 2TLA020070R6900
Bus cable for Pluto safety bus, 2 x 0.75 mm2. Ordered by meter, cut to size. Minimum order
length 10 m.
PCABLE-000 2TLA020070R6800
Bus cable for Pluto safety bus, 2 x 0.75 mm2. 50-meter ring. PCABLE-050 2TLA020070R6805
Bus cable for Pluto safety bus, 2 x 0.75 mm2. 100-meter ring. PCABLE-100 2TLA020070R6810
Bus cable for Pluto safety bus, 2 x 0.75 mm2. 500-meter drum. PCABLE-500 2TLA020070R6850
Bus cable for Pluto safety bus, 2 x 0.75 mm2. Halogen free. Ordered by meter, cut to size.
Minimum order length 10 m.
PCABLE-000-HF 2TLA020070R8600
Bus cable for Pluto safety bus, 2 x 0.75 mm2. Halogen free. 50-meter ring. PCABLE-050-HF 2TLA020070R8605
Bus cable for Pluto safety bus, 2 x 0.75 mm2. Halogen free. 100-meter ring. PCABLE-100-HF 2TLA020070R8610
Bus cable for Pluto safety bus, 2 x 0.75 mm2. Halogen free. 500-meter drum. PCABLE-500-HF 2TLA020070R8650
Terminal block with capacitor, 12nF, for connection between 0 V of Pluto supply and earth in
order to reduce problems with conducted disturbances.
Pluto capacitor 2TLA020070R3200
Other accessories
Description Type Order code
Set of function blocks for mechanical presses. Pluto press block 2TLA020070R4100
Smile reset button for light button function with M12-5 connector. Smile 11 RB 2TLA030053R0100
Handheld terminal AS-i/StatusBus. Used for e.g. addressing and test. Connection to PC via
USB-micro cable
FIXA 2TLA020072R2000
Terminating resistor for Pluto safety bus. Necessary for each stand-alone Pluto and on the
Pluto units at each end of the Pluto safety bus. Should be removed from the other Pluto units.
R120 Resistor 2TLA020070R2200
Pluto spare parts (included when ordering a Pluto)
Description Type Order code
Contact block for safety relays and Pluto. 7 poles. Grey. Contact block 7 grey 2TLA081200R1500
IDFIX-R
2T
LC
17
26
09
F0
20
1
IDFIX-RW
2T
LC
17
27
65
F0
20
1
IDFIX-DATA
2T
LC
17
26
07
F0
20
1
R120 Resistor
2T
LC
17
26
24
F0
20
1
FIXA
ABB I Pluto  7
Tina adaptation units to DYNlink
The Tina devices adapt the DYNlink signals from Pluto to safety components with mechanical
contacts, such as E-stops, switches and light beams/curtains with dual outputs. Tina is avail-
able in several versions depending on the type of safety component that is connected to the
DYNlink solution. Also available is connector blocks and a blind plug.
Type of safety
device
Type of connection to
the DYNlink loop
Description Type Order code
Devices with positively
driven force-guided
contacts like E-stop
buttons and key
switches
Via the device connection Mounted directly on the device enclosure to a
M20 cable entry.
Tina 2A 2TLA020054R0100
Placed inside the safety device enclosure Tina 2B 2TLA020054R1100
M12-5 male connector Mounted directly on the device enclosure to a
M20 cable entry.
Tina 3A 2TLA020054R0200
M12-5 male connector with
extra conductor for the sup-
ply of the safety device
Two circuits and with supply voltage for the safety
sensor. Connects to a M20 cable entry.
Tina 3Aps 2TLA020054R1400
Removable terminal blocks Mounted on a DIN rail in the electrical cabinet.
Note that the connected safety device(s) must be
mounted on the same cabinet.
Tina 7A 2TLA020054R0700
Devices with OSSD
outputs like Orion light
guards
M12-5 male connector Adaptation of OSSD to DYNlink. Two M12
connectors.
Tina 10A 2TLA020054R1200
Adaptation of OSSD to DYNlink with possibility
to connect a local reset button. Three M12
connectors.
Tina 10B 2TLA020054R1300
Adaptation of OSSD to DYNlink with possibility to
power the transmitter. Three M12 connectors.
Tina 10C 2TLA020054R1600
Safety mats, edges and
bumpers with short-
circuit detection
M12-5 male connector Short-circuit detection and adaptation to DYNlink. Tina 6A 2TLA020054R0600
Ordering information
DYNlink solution
Blind plug to complete the serial connection on a connection block
All M12 connectors on Tina 4A or Tina 8A must be connected to a safety device or a Tina 1A.
For example, if only 6 devices are connected to a Tina 8A, two Tina 1A are necessary.
Description Type Order code
Tina 1A is a blind plug connected to the unused M12 connectors of the connection blocks Tina 4A and
Tina 8A.
Tina 1A 2TLA020054R0000
Connection blocks for serial connection of DYNlink devices (or devices with Tina adapter)
Description Type Order code
Connection block for the serial connection of up to 4 DYNlink devices with M12-5 connectors Tina 4A 2TLA020054R0300
Connection block for the serial connection of up to 8 DYNlink devices with M12-5 connectors Tina 8A 2TLA020054R0500
Connection block for the serial connection of two DYNlink devices with M12-5 connectors Tina 11A 2TLA020054R1700
Connection block for the serial connection of two DYNlink devices with M12-8 connectors, e.g. Dalton and
Magne.
Tina 12A 2TLA020054R1800
2T
LC
17
24

Function Shaft Shaft diameter
(mm)
Type of connection Type Order code
Single-turn Solid 10 Connector male 12 poles RSA 597 connector 2TLA020070R3600
6 1.5 m cable RSA 597 1.5 m cable 2TLA020070R3300
Hollow 12 2 m cable RHA 597 2 m cable 2TLA020070R3400
10 m cable RHA 597 10 m cable 2TLA020070R5900
Multi-turn Solid 6 M12 connector RSA 698 6 mm solid 2TLA020071R7800
10 M12 connector RSA 698 10 mm solid 2TLA020070R3700
Holow 12 M12 connector RHA 698 hollow 2TLA020071R7900
For more information, see the manual:
Pluto safe encoders 2TLC172006M0206
Ordering information
Accessories
Pluto safe encoders accessories
Description Type Order code
Female 12 pole connector to be used with absolute encoder “RSA 597 connector”. Connector to
be mounted on the cable.
Connector for abso-
lute encoder
2TLA020070R3900
M12 plug with Pluto safety bus termination resistor. To be used when the encoder is at one end of
the Pluto safety bus.
M12-CANend 2TLA020061R0300
Pluto gateways
With the use of a gateway, Pluto can communicate with other control systems and
form a part of a larger network. The gateway models GATE-D2 and C2 can also be
used as an extension of the safety bus cable to extend the Pluto network.
Fieldbus Ethernet Type Order code
CANopen GATE-C2 2TLA020071R8100
DeviceNet GATE-D2 2TLA020071R8200
PROFIBUS-DP GATE-P2 2TLA020071R8000
EtherCAT x GATE-EC 2TLA020071R9100
Ethernet/IP x GATE-EIP 2TLA020071R9000
Modbus TCP x GATE-MT 2TLA020071R9400
PROFINET x GATE-PN 2TLA020071R9300
SERCOS III x GATE-S3 2TLA020071R9200
For more information, see the gateway manuals:
Pluto gateways 2TLC172009M0210
Pluto Ethernet gateways 2TLC172285M0203
Operator panels
An operator panel (also called HMI) can be connected to the Pluto programming port (on the
Pluto front) with a special cable and communicate with Pluto using MODBUS ASCII. We rec-
ommend the ABB CP600 series that offer the appropriate communication driver. An operator
panel can also communicate with Pluto via a GATE-MT gateway.
Description Type Order code
Operator panel, 4.3” touch screen, 480 x 272 pixels CP604 1SAP504100R0001
For more sizes and version, see: http://new.abb.com/plc/control-panels
GATE-C2
2T
LC
17
25
09
F0
20
1
GATE-EC
2T
LC
17
28
43
F0
20
1
CP604
RSA 698
2T
LC
17
25
43
F0
20
1
RSA 597
2T
LC
17
23
31
F0
20
1
ABB I Pluto  9
Urax adaptation devices for AS-i
Urax are adaptation devices for the AS-i bus that enables the connection of safety sensors
and non-safe products to AS-i safety.
Type of safety device to connect Non-failsafe outputs 1) Local reset 2) Type Order code
DYNlink devices, e.g. Eden. Up to three devices
in series
1 No URAX-A1 2TLA020072R0000
Yes URAX-A1R 2TLA020072R0100
DYNlink devices with need for extra power, e.g.

URAX-A1
AS-i accessories
Description Type Order code
Handheld terminal AS-i/StatusBus, used for e.g. addressing and test. Connection to PC via USB-micro
cable. Connection to PC via USB-micro cable.
FIXA 2TLA020072R2000
Cable for addressing M12-5 devices like Adam AS-i with Fixa. 1 m cable 5 x 0.34 mm2 + screen with
straight M12 female + male connectors. Screen connected to pin3 (0 V) on male connector.
M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000
Cable for addressing Urax adapters with Fixa. M12-5 male connector on one side and jack socket on
the other side.
AS-i addressing cable 2TLA020073R0900
Ordering information
AS-i
Accessories to Urax adapters
Description Type Order code
Bracket for mounting Urax on ABB Jokab Safety fence system. Includes fasteners. JSM D25 2TLA020070R3900
URAX bottom plate URAX Bottom 2TLA020072R9900
M12 plug needed when Urax with local reset possibility (URAX-x1R) is used in automatic reset. JSAUR1 2TLA020073R0100
Cables and connection accessories for AS-i
Description Type Order code
Cable for AS-i, power and data, +30 VDC, yellow, EPDM AS-i cable yellow 2TLA020074R9000
Cable for AS-i, additional power, +24 VDC, black, EPDM AS-i cable black 2TLA020074R9100
M12-5 female connector with vampire connector for AS-i flat cable. AS-i T-connector M12 2TLA020073R0000
As-i flat cable splitter used to make T-connections and to extend cables. AS-i splitter box 2TLA020073R0300 AS-i cable yellow
2T
LC
17
27